


MHPU090023032023 	R.C.S./96/2023 <b>Navin Kanhaiyalal Pahuja</b> Vs. <b>Nanik Ramchandra Punjabi</b>
---	---

**Order Pass Below Exh.1**  
(Decided On 08.10.2024)

On perusal of record it is seen that, this Court has passed order below Exh.1 of proceeding the present suit against defendant No.3 Ex-Parte on 05.07.2023. Thereafter, this Court passed order dtd.05.10.2023 to proceed the suit Ex-Parte against the defendant No.1 and 2. Further, record shows that, on 13.10.2023 defendant No.1 appeared and sought time to engage the lawyer so as to defend the case. The plaintiff say was taken on said application wherein it is contended by the plaintiff that, the Court has pleased to pass Ex-Parte order against this defendant and application be rejected. Considering the application this Court granted time till next date. Now, the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff desires to adduce evidence as suit is proceeded Ex-Parte against the defendants.

**02.** The plaintiff is not seeking No W.S. order against the said defendant No.1 on the ground that, there is order of this Court proceeding the suit Ex-Parte and said submission was made before this court by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. But considering the appearance of the defendant No.1, the matter requires to be kept for passing necessary order of No W.S. on next date and then the matter can be proceeded further. Hence, keep the matter on next date i.e. on **19.10.2024** for passing necessary order i.e. No W.S. against the defendant No.1.

Pimpri, Pune  
Dated : 08.10.2024

( M.G.More )  
**Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division**  
**Pimpri, Pune.**

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:-	M. S. Zade [Steno III]
Name of the Court	:-	M.G. More Jt.JMFC., Pimpri Pune.
Date	:-	08.10.2024
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	08.10.2024
Order uploaded on	:-	09.10.2024