

RCS NO. 96/2023

**ORDER ON V.P. FILED BY DEFNDANT**

(passed on 24/12/2025)

Filed.

Place: Pimpri, Pune

Date : 24.12.2025

(G. G. Auti)

**6<sup>th</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune.**

RCS NO. 96/2023

**ORDER ON ADDRESS PURSIS**

(passed on 24/12/2025)

Seen and filed.

Place: Pimpri, Pune

Date : 24.12.2025

(G. G. Auti)

**6<sup>th</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune.**

RCS NO. 96/2023

**ORDER ON ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION**

(passed on 24/12/2025)

Considering reason, application is allowed till next date.

Place: Pimpri, Pune

Date : 24.12.2025

(G. G. Auti)

**6<sup>th</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune.**

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:-	B. S. Jamkhandi (Karnikar) (Grade III)
Name of the Court	:-	G. G. Auti 6 <sup>th</sup> Jt. J.M.F.C. & C.J.J.D. Pimpri Pune.
Date	:-	24.12.2025
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	24.12.2025
Order uploaded on	:-	24.12.2025