

ORDER

(passed on 20/01/2026)

Perused application. Heard learned advocate for the complainant for the sake of convenience of this court, parties and also in order to proceed with the matter efficiently physical documents are necessary to be consolidate with online record. Hence, permission is granted to consolidate physical file as mentioned in para No. 5 along with orders thereon. Also, other documents be merged with online data base.

02. Record of this proceeding consolidate with online file only before Nazar.

Place: Pimpri, Pune
Date : 20.01.2026

(G. G. Auti)
6th Jt. C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Order are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:-	B. S. Jamkhandi (Karnikar) (Grade III)
Name of the Court	:-	G. G. Auti 6 th Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Pimpri Pune.
Date	:-	20.01.2026
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	20.01.2026
Order uploaded on	:-	21.01.2026